
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1432

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.12.2018


CONSTRUCTION OF PARKING PLAZA AT THANE STATION


†1432. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the construction work of parking plaza for the railway passengers outside Thane Railway Station under the Central Railways has been stopped for want of funds and if so, the details thereof;


(b) the amount of funds proposed for the said parking plaza so far; and


(c) the time by which the said construction work is likely to be completed?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) Construction of parking plaza at Thane station is under the part of work “Thane : Improvement & Renovation of Passenger Amenities Phase II with sanctioned amount of `10.34 crores for the year 1996 and expenditure for this work is `12.71 crores. Ground floor work of Parking Plaza has been completed.

(b) To avoid excessive variation, a new work for construction of additional one floor on existing parking structure has been sanctioned with the cost of `4.91 crores in 2018-19. The work has already been awarded on 16.11.2018.

(c) The work is expected to be completed by June, 2019.

*****

